
2023-2024 Middle School/High School Bus Schedule

11A1 11P1
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION

6:38 AM 1497 ROUTE 68 2:45 PM 1169 8TH AVE
6:47 AM 811 ROUTE 68 2:49 PM 271 4TH AVE
6:53 AM 350 GRANGE RD 3:00 PM 600 FREEDOM CRIDER RD
7:10 AM 600 FREEDOM CRIDER RD 3:13 PM 350 GRANGE RD
7:18 AM 1169 8TH AVE 3:24 PM 1497 ROUTE 68
7:21 AM 271 4TH AVE 3:34 PM 811 ROUTE 68
7:33 AM FREEDOM MS/HS

23A1 23P1
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION

6:44 AM 719 FREEDOM CRIDER RD 3:01 PM 1092 RENO ST EXT 
6:46 AM 168 WOLFE RUN RD 3:01 PM 1130 RENO ST EXT 
6:48 AM 331 WOLFE RUN RD 3:08 PM 311 TAFFY RUN RD
6:49 AM LOVI RD &WOLFE RUN RD 3:08 PM 295 TAFFY RUN RD
6:51 AM 390 BLACKSWOODS RD 3:14 PM SNYDER DR @ Y
6:57 AM 8 BLACKSWOODS RD 3:14 PM 148 SNYDER DR
7:00 AM 311 GRANGE RD 3:20 PM 105 BONZO RD
7:04 AM 105 BONZO RD 3:21 PM 311 GRANGE RD
7:10 AM 148 SNYDER DR 3:31 PM 390 BLACKSWOODS RD
7:10 AM SNYDER DR @ Y 3:33 PM LOVI RD &WOLFE RUN RD
7:16 AM 295 TAFFY RUN RD 3:34 PM 331 WOLFE RUN RD
7:16 AM 311 TAFFY RUN RD 3:36 PM 168 WOLFE RUN RD
7:31 AM FREEDOM MS/HS 3:37 PM 719 FREEDOM CRIDER RD



2023-2024 Middle School/High School Bus Schedule

31A1 31P1
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION

6:46 AM 104 MILLER RD 2:53 PM 866 ROUTE 68
6:47 AM 117 MILLER RD 2:53 PM ROUTE 68 VARGO LN
6:47 AM 139 MILLER RD 2:53 PM ROUTE 68 & THOMAS DR 
6:48 AM MILLER RD & RINARD LN 2:56 PM 1078 ROUTE 68
6:49 AM MILLER RD & WHITES HILL RD 2:57 PM 1144 ROUTE 68
6:51 AM 123 HARKINS MILL RD 2:59 PM 106 WILLOWMERE PARK RD
6:55 AM HARKINS MILL, GLEN EDEN, GLEN RAPE 3:00 PM 169 WILLOWMERE PARK RD
6:57 AM 191 GLEN RAPE RD 3:00 PM S CIRCLE DR & WILLOWMERE PARK RD
6:59 AM 694 GLEN EDEN RD 3:01 PM ALLOLA DR & LAKEVIEW DR
7:02 AM 455 GLEN EDEN RD 3:03 PM 191 GLEN EDEN RD
7:05 AM 286 GLEN EDEN RD 3:04 PM 215 GLEN EDEN RD
7:05 AM 263 GLEN EDEN RD 3:04 PM 263 GLEN EDEN RD
7:06 AM 215 GLEN EDEN RD 3:05 PM 286 GLEN EDEN RD
7:06 AM 191 GLEN EDEN RD 3:07 PM 455 GLEN EDEN RD
7:09 AM 106 WILLOWMERE PARK RD 3:10 PM 694 GLEN EDEN RD
7:10 AM 169 WILLOWMERE PARK RD 3:13 PM 191 GLEN RAPE RD
7:10 AM ALLOLA DR & LAKEVIEW DR 3:15 PM HARKINS MILL @ OAK GROVE CHURCH
7:11 AM S CIRCLE DR & WILLOWMERE PARK RD 3:19 PM 123 HARKINS MILL RD
7:14 AM 1144 ROUTE 68 3:21 PM MILLER RD & WHITES HILL RD
7:15 AM 1078 ROUTE 68 3:22 PM MILLER RD & RINARD LN
7:17 AM ROUTE 68 & THOMAS DR 3:22 PM 139 MILLER RD
7:18 AM ROUTE 68 & VARGO LN 3:23 PM 117 MILLER RD
7:18 AM 866 ROUTE 68 3:23 PM 104 MILLER RD
7:31 AM FREEDOM MS/HS 

32A1 32P1
TIME LOCATION  TIME LOCATION

6:45 AM 1120 FREEDOM CRIDER RD 2:53 PM 1228 LOVI RD
6:47 AM 1221 FREEDOM CRIDER RD 2:54 PM 1315 LOVI RD
6:49 AM FREEDOM CRIDER RD & DANBURRY DR 2:54 PM 1347 LOVI RD
6:53 AM 518 ROCHESTER RD 3:04 PM 1120 FREEDOM CRIDER RD 
6:53 AM 514 ROCHESTER RD 3:06 PM 1221 FREEDOM CRIDER RD 
6:54 AM ROCHESTER RD & CLIMO LN 3:08 PM FREEDOM CRIDER RD & DANBURRY DR
6:55 AM 112 DARLINGTON RD 3:16 PM 518 ROCHESTER RD
7:03 AM 402 ROCHESTER RD 3:16 PM 514 ROCHESTER RD
7:04 AM ROCHESTER RD & SKYVIEW LN 3:17 PM ROCHESTER RD & CLIMO LN
7:05 AM 331 ROCHESTER RD 3:18 PM 112 DARLINGTON RD
7:06 AM 265 ROCHESTER RD 3:26 PM 402 ROCHESTER RD
7:08 AM 122 ROCHESTER RD 3:26 PM ROCHESTER RD & SKYVIEW LN
7:13 AM BIG KNOB RD & FORESTBROOK 3:27 PM 331 ROCHESTER RD
7:15 AM LYNN DR & ROUTE 989 3:28 PM 140 HOFFMAN RD 
7:16 AM 618 LANDIS RD 3:28 PM HOFFMAN & ROSE 
7:18 AM 560 BAKER RD 3:29 PM 186 HOFFMAN RD 
7:20 AM BAKER RD & LANDIS RD 3:30 PM 218 HOFFMAN RD 
7:31 AM FREEDOM MS/HS 3:31 PM HOFFMAN & MODRAK LN 

3:33 PM BRUNNER & KLEIN 
3:35 PM 108 KLEIN RD 
3:37 PM BIG KNOB RD & FORESTBROOK
3:40 PM 8 BLACKSWOODS RD



2023-2024 Middle School/High School Bus Schedule

33A1 33P1
TIME LOCATION  TIME LOCATION

7:00 AM TULIP DR & WINDY 2:46 PM OAK GROVE CEMETARY
7:08 AM HARDMAN LN & ROUTE 68 2:47 PM 9TH STREET EXT & FLETCHER LN
7:09 AM ROSS DR & ROUTE 68 2:47 PM 9TH STREET EXT & PARK AVE
7:09 AM 781 ROUTE 68 2:48 PM 9TH STREET EXT & MABEL AVE
7:09 AM 808 ROUTE 68 2:48 PM PINE RUN MKT. 
7:11 AM 1076 DEER LANE EXT 2:49 PM 430 PINE RUN RD
7:11 AM DEER LN EXT @ LOCUST LN MANOR 2:50 PM 795 PINE RUN RD
7:16 AM 194 SPADE RD 2:51 PM 898 PINE RUN RD
7:17 AM 132 SPADE RD 2:51 PM 1045 PINE RUN RD
7:18 AM PINE RUN RD & SPADE RD 2:52 PM 1210 PINE RUN RD
7:19 AM 1210 PINE RUN RD 2:53 PM PINE RUN RD & SPADE RD
7:20 AM 1045 PINE RUN RD 2:53 PM 132 SPADE RD
7:21 AM 858 PINE RUN RD 2:54 PM 194 SPADE RD
7:21 AM 795 PINE RUN RD 2:59 PM DEER LN EXT & MANOR LN
7:22 AM 430 PINE RUN ROAD 2:59 PM 1076 DEER LANE EXT
7:23 AM PINE RUN MKT. 3:01 PM 808 ROUTE 68
7:26 AM 13TH ST & 6TH AVE 3:01 PM 781 ROUTE 68
7:27 AM 17TH ST & 6TH AVE 3:02 PM ROSS DR & ROUTE 68
7:28 AM FREEDOM MS/HS 3:02 PM HARDMAN LN & ROUTE 68

3:10 PM TULIP DR & WINDY LN
3:23 PM 1706 PINE RUN RD 
3:23 PM 1682 PINE RUN RD
3:24 PM 1665 PINE RUN RD
3:26 PM 1551 PINE RUN RD 
3:26 PM 1525 PINE RUN RD



2023-2024 Middle School/High School Bus Schedule

34A1 34P1
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION

6:38 AM 762 BRUSH CREEK RD 2:45 PM 17TH ST & 6TH AVE
6:44 AM 321 MELLON RD 2:46 PM 13TH ST & 6TH AVE
6:45 AM MELLON RD & POWELL RD 3:04 PM 762 BRUSH CREEK RD 
6:46 AM 233 MELLON ROAD 3:10 PM 321 MELLON RD
6:50 AM 765 HARTZELL SCHOOL RD 3:11 PM MELLON RD & POWELL RD
6:50 AM 777 HARTZELL SCHOOL ROAD 3:12 PM 233 MELLON ROAD
6:50 AM HARTZELL SCHOOL RD & WOODROW ST 3:16 PM 765 HARTZELL SCHOOL RD
6:53 AM 111 MUNTZ RD 3:17 PM 777 HARTZELL SCHOOL RD
7:01 AM 1938 ROUTE 68 3:18 PM HARTZELL SCHOOL RD & WOODROW ST
7:02 AM ROUTE 68 & STEINBACH RD 3:20 PM ROUTE 68 & STEINBACH RD
7:03 AM 518 ZEIGLER RD 3:21 PM 1938 ROUTE 68
7:05 AM 384 ZEIGLER RD 3:27 PM 111 MUNTZ RD 
7:05 AM 355 ZEIGLER RD 3:27 PM 518 ZEIGLER RD
7:05 AM 341 ZEIGLER RD 3:29 PM 384 ZEIGLER RD
7:06 AM 298 ZEIGLER RD 3:29 PM 355 ZEIGLER RD
7:08 AM 151 ZEIGLER RD 3:30 PM 341 ZEIGLER RD
7:23 AM FREEDOM MS/HS 3:31 PM 298 ZEIGLER RD

3:33 PM 151 ZEIGLER RD

36A1 36P1
TIME LOCATION (CONWAY) TIME LOCATION (FREEDOM)

7:06 AM 10TH ST & 2ND AVE 2:44 PM 3RD AVE & 8TH ST
7:07 AM 13TH ST & 2ND AVE 2:45 PM 4TH AVE & 6TH ST
7:08 AM 2ND AVE & CROATION CLUB 2:45 PM 4TH ST & 4TH AVE
7:14 AM FREEDOM MS/HS 2:47 PM 1ST ST & 5TH AVE

2:48 PM 2ND ST & 5TH AVE
36A2

 TIME LOCATION (FREEDOM) 36P2
7:20 AM 4TH ST & 4TH AVE TIME LOCATION (CONWAY)
7:23 AM 1ST ST & 5TH AVE 2:56 PM 10TH ST & 2ND AVE
7:23 AM 2ND ST & 5TH AVE 2:57 PM 13TH ST & 2ND AVE
7:25 AM 4TH AVE & 6TH ST 2:57 PM 2ND AVE & CROATION CLUB
7:26 AM 3RD AVE & 8TH ST
7:29 AM FREEDOM MS/HS 



2023-2024 Middle School/High School Bus Schedule

37A1 37P1
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION

6:45 AM 1525 PINE RUN RD 2:50 PM HARVEY RUN RD & SUZANNE ST
6:45 AM 1551 PINE RUN RD 2:50 PM 1425 HARVEY RUN RD
6:47 AM 1665 PINE RUN RD 2:50 PM HARVEY RUN RD & PINE ST
6:47 AM 1682 PINE RUN RD 3:00 PM 260 BIG KNOB RD
6:48 AM 1706 PINE RUN 3:01 PM 440 TAFFY RUN RD
6:50 AM 260 BIG KNOB RD 3:02 PM 202 GRANGE RD 
6:51 AM 445 TAFFY RUN RD 3:04 PM 401 BREWER RD 
6:52 AM 202 GRANGE RD 3:05 PM 323 BREWER RD 
6:53 AM 401 BREWER RD 3:06 PM 264 BREWER RD 
6:55 AM 328 BREWER RD 3:07 PM 220 BREWER RD 
6:55 AM 264 BREWER RD 3:09 PM 245 BLACKSWOODS RD 
6:56 AM 220 BREWER RD 3:09 PM 240 BLACKSWOODS RD 
6:58 AM 245 BLACKSWOODS RD 3:11 PM 131 BLACKSWOODS RD
6:58 AM 240 BLACKSWOODS RD 3:20 PM LYNN DR & ROUTE 989
7:00 AM 131 BLACKSWOODS RD 3:20 PM 618 LANDIS RD
7:05 AM FEZELL RD & RIDGE RD 3:21 PM BAKER RD & LANDIS RD
7:06 AM FEZELL RD & DEAN ST 3:22 PM 560 BAKER RD
7:10 AM 1347 LOVI RD 3:26 PM ROUTE 989 & GRAHAM DR
7:10 AM 1315 LOVI RD 3:29 PM 698 BIG KNOB RD
7:12 AM 1228 LOVI RD 3:30 PM BIG KNOB RD & WALKER LN
7:18 AM FREEDOM MS/HS 3:31 PM BIG KNOB RD & MELLON

3:31 PM BIG KNOB RD & WALL ST
37A2 3:32 PM BIG KNOB RD & PAIGE DR

TIME LOCATION 3:33 PM BIG KNOB RD & CHEVY LN 
7:25 AM 13TH ST & SCHLEY ST 3:33 PM BIG KNOB RD & SHORTY LN 
7:26 AM SAMPSON ST & GROSS ST 3:34 PM 433 BIG KNOB RD 
7:27 AM FOOTE ST & S GROSS ST
7:27 AM FOOTE ST & PORTER ST
7:28 AM N GROSS ST & PORTER ST
7:28 AM S GROSS ST & SNYDER ST
7:29 AM PORTER ST & S GROSS ST
7:34 AM FREEDOM MS/HS 



2023-2024 Middle School/High School Bus Schedule

38A1 38P1
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION

6:45 AM 963 ROUTE 68 2:53 PM 963 ROUTE 68
6:46 AM 1010 ROUTE 68 2:54 PM 1010 ROUTE 68
6:46 AM 1030 ROUTE 68 2:54 PM 1030 ROUTE 68
6:47 AM ROUTE 68 & O'SHEA'S END OF GUARD RAIL 2:55 PM RT 68 @ O'SHEA'S END OF GUARD RAIL
6:47 AM 1122 ROUTE 68 2:55 PM 1122 ROUTE 68
6:50 AM LITTLE CREEK DR & ROUTE 68 2:57 PM LITTLE CREEK DR & ROUTE 68
6:50 AM 1307 ROUTE 68 2:58 PM 1307 ROUTE 68
6:53 AM 1496 ROUTE 68 3:01 PM 1496 ROUTE 68
6:53 AM BURNS RD & ROUTE 68 3:01 PM BURNS RD & ROUTE 68
6:53 AM COLEMAN DR & ROUTE 68 3:02 PM COLEMAN DR & ROUTE 68
6:54 AM 1530 ROUTE 68 3:02 PM 1530 ROUTE 68
6:54 AM PFLUG RD @ ROUTE 68 3:03 PM PFLUG RD & ROUTE 68
6:54 AM 1585 ROUTE 68 3:03 PM 1585 ROUTE 68
6:56 AM 1711 ROUTE 68 3:05 PM 1711 ROUTE 68
6:57 AM LAKE LN & ROUTE 68 3:05 PM LAKE LN & ROUTE 68
7:00 AM 434 WILLOUGHBY RUN RD 3:09 PM 434 WILLOUGHBY RUN RD
7:04 AM 147 WILLOUGHBY RUN RD 3:13 PM 147 WILLOUGHBY RUN RD
7:09 AM KIDS COUNTRY DAYCARE 3:17 PM KIDS COUNTRY DAYCARE
7:11 AM 1068 ROUTE 989 3:21 PM 1068 ROUTE 989
7:12 AM MANDI LN & RTE 989 3:22 PM MANDI LN & RTE 989
7:13 AM ROUTE 989 @ GRAHAM DR
7:15 AM LOVI RD @ KNOBVUE DR #1
7:16 AM LOVI RD @ KNOBVUE ESTATES (GENEVA DR)
7:18 AM 1579 LOVI RD 
7:26 AM HARVEY RUN RD & PINE ST
7:26 AM 1425 HARVEY RUN RD
7:27 AM HARVEY RUN RD & SUZANNE ST
7:28 AM FREEDOM MS/HS



2023-2024 Middle School/High School Bus Schedule

39A1 39P1
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION

6:25 AM 1815 LOVI RD 2:53 PM FEZELL RD & RIDGE RD
6:25 AM 1829 LOVI RD 2:54 PM FEZELL RD & DEAN ST
6:26 AM 1853 LOVI RD 2:56 PM 1579 LOVI RD 
6:27 AM LOVI RD & MIDWAY LANE 2:58 PM GENEVA LN & LOVI RD
6:28 AM 2090 LOVI RD 2:59 PM 1815 LOVI RD
6:30 AM 1105 BLANK RD 2:59 PM 1829 LOVI RD
6:31 AM JACKSON ST & MEEDER LN 2:59 PM 1853 LOVI RD
6:33 AM KAITLIN PL & MCELHANEY RD 3:00 PM LOVI RD & MIDWAY LANE
6:36 AM 706 ROUTE 989 3:01 PM 2090 LOVI RD
6:36 AM METZ HILL RD & ROUTE 989 3:02 PM 1105 BLANK RD
6:41 AM 2169 LOVI RD 3:04 PM JACKSON ST & MEEDER LN
6:42 AM 2189 LOVI RD 3:05 PM MCELHANEY RD @ KAITLIN PLACE
6:43 AM LOVI RD & TWIN CREEK LN 3:08 PM 706 ROUTE 989
6:45 AM 2269 LOVI RD 3:08 PM METZ HILL RD & ROUTE 989
6:48 AM MADISON BLVD & JACKSON ST 3:13 PM 2169 LOVI RD
6:49 AM MADISON BLVD & WASHINGTON BLVD 3:14 PM 2189 LOVI RD
6:54 AM STEEL SCHOOL & COLONIAL 3:14 PM LOVI RD & TWIN CREEK LN
6:56 AM 140 HOFFMAN 3:15 PM 2269 LOVI RD
6:56 AM HOFFMAN RD & ROSE 3:18 PM MADISON BLVD & JACKSON ST
6:57 AM 186 HOFFMAN RD 3:19 PM MADISON BLVD & WASHINGTON BLVD
6:57 AM 218 HOFFMAN RD 3:24 PM COLONIAL LN & STEEL SCHOOL RD
6:57 AM HOFFMAN RD & MODRAK LN 3:26 PM 265 ROCHESTER RD
6:59 AM KLEIN RD & BRUNNER 3:28 PM 122 ROCHESTER RD
7:01 AM 108 KLEIN RD 
7:04 AM 698 BIG KNOB RD
7:05 AM BIG KNOB RD & WALKER LN
7:05 AM BIG KNOB RD & MELLON
7:06 AM BIG KNOB RD & WALL ST
7:06 AM BIG KNOB RD & PAIGE DR
7:07 AM BIG KNOB RD & CHEVY LN 
7:08 AM BIG KNOB RD & SHORTY LN 
7:08 AM 433 BIG KNOB RD 
7:15 AM 1130 RENO ST EXT
7:16 AM 1092 RENO ST EXT 
7:27 AM FREEDOM MS/HS



2023-2024 Middle School/High School Bus Schedule

40A1 40P1
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION

7:15 AM FREEDOM RD & HOLLY HILL DR 2:58 PM FREEDOM RD & HOLLY HILL DR
7:19 AM CENTER ST & ROOSEVELT ST 3:03 PM HIGHLAND AVE & SAMPSON ST
7:19 AM CENTER ST & CHAPLIN ST 3:03 PM FOOTE ST & HIGHLAND AVE
7:19 AM CATHERINE DR & CENTER ST 3:04 PM DUPONT ST & HIGHLAND AVE
7:20 AM HIGHLAND AVE & SAMPSON ST 3:05 PM CENTER ST & PORTER ST
7:21 AM CENTER ST & PORTER ST
7:29 AM FREEDOM MS/HS

41A1 41P1
TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION (FREEDOM)

7:02 AM DUPONT ST & HIGHLAND AVE 2:43 PM 11TH ST & 6TH AVE
7:03 AM FOOTE ST & HIGHLAND AVE 2:44 PM 10TH ST & 4TH AVE
7:08 AM OAK GROVE CEMETARY 2:47 PM MIDDLE SCHOOL
7:10 AM 9TH STREET EXT & FLETCHER LN
7:11 AM 9TH STREET EXT & PARK AVE 41P2
7:12 AM 9TH STREET EXT & MABEL AVE TIME LOCATION
7:15 AM FREEDOM MS/HS 2:57 PM 13TH ST & SCHLEY ST

2:57 PM CATHERINE DR & CENTER ST
41A2 2:57 PM CENTER ST & CHAPLIN ST

TIME LOCATION (FREEDOM) 2:57 PM CENTER ST & ROOSEVELT ST
7:23 AM 11TH ST & 6TH AVE 2:59 PM GROSS ST & SAMPSON ST
7:24 AM 10TH ST & 4TH AVE 3:00 PM FOOTE ST & S GROSS ST
7:27 AM FREEDOM MS/HS 3:01 PM FOOTE ST & PORTER ST

3:01 PM N GROSS ST & PORTER ST
3:02 PM S GROSS ST & SNYDER ST
3:03 PM PORTER ST & S GROSS ST


